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45 Version - Identity

Manufacture

r Item Name

MCP2,8BU-

GEH ASSY2P Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-07-30 UOM

Sub-

item/Materia

l/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

MCP2,8 BU-

GEH  2P 1

5.8309998512

27 g

Sub Item 1

Nylon 

Compound 1

5.8309998512

27 g

Material 2 702596-2

5.8309998512

27 g

Substance 3

POLYAMIDE 

66 - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PA66 1043-1-PA66

73.480000000

0

4.2846186906

815996 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

15.000000000

0

0.8746499776

8405 g

Substance 3

2,6-DI-TERT-

BUTYL-P-

CRESOL 128-37-0 0.0200000000

0.0011661999

702454 g

Substance 3

PROPRIETARY 

BROMINATED 

SUBSTANCE 

NOT USED AS 

A FLAME 

RETARDANT, 

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES TE5081-2-BR 0.5000000000

0.0291549992

56135 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 9.9000000000

0.5772689852

71473 g

Substance 3

COPPER 

IODIDE 7681-65-4 0.1000000000

0.0058309998

51227 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 1.0000000000

0.0583099985

1227 g

Sub Item 1

MCP2,8 

VERRIEGLUNG 1

0.2780000059

86 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0069499998

35 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0069499998

35 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 7.5000000000

0.0005212499

87625 g

Substance 3 LIMESTONE 1317-65-3

11.000000000

0

0.0007644999

8185 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4

40.000000000

0

0.0027799999

34 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7

39.000000000

0

0.0027104999

3565 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3 2.5000000000

0.0001737499

95875 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

0.2710500061

51 g

Material 2 703652-2

0.2710500061

51 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

DIMETHYL 

ESTER, 1,4-

BUTANEDIOL 

POLYMER 30965-26-5

44.500000000

0

0.1206172527

37195 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000

0.0027105000

6151 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

44.500000000

0

0.1206172527

37195 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

10.000000000

0

0.0271050006

151 g

Sub Item 1

MCP2,8 

DICHTUNG 

F2P 1

0.6299999952

32 g

Sub Item 1

Elastomer 

Compound 1

0.6299999952

32 g

Material 2 704813-1

0.6299999952

32 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, ME 

VINYL, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-18-1 3.5000000000

0.0220499998

3312 g

Substance 3

PLATINATE(2-

), 

HEXACHLORO-

, (OC-6-11)-, 

DIHYDROGEN, 

REACTION 

PRODUCTS 

WITH 2,4,6,8-

TETRAETHENY

L-2,4,6,8-

TETRAMETHY

LCYCLOTETRA

SILOXANE 68585-32-0 0.0130000000

0.0000818999

9938016 g

Substance 3

1-

ETHYNYLCYCL

OHEXANOL 78-27-3 0.1100000000

0.0006929999

947552 g

Substance 3

METHYLHYDR

OSILOXANE-

DIMETHYLSIL

OXANE 

COPOLYMER 68037-59-2 3.0000000000

0.0188999998

5696 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, VINYL 

GROUP-

TERMINATED 68083-19-2

64.250000000

0

0.4047749969

3656 g

Substance 3

SILANAMINE, 

1,1,1-

TRIMETHYL-N-

(TRIMETHYLSI

LYL)-, 

HYDROLYSIS 

PRODUCTS 

WITH SILICA 68909-20-6

27.127000000

0

0.1709000987

0658464 g

Substance 3

SILOXANES 

AND 

SILICONES, DI-

ME, DI-PH 68083-14-7 2.0000000000

0.0125999999

0464 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the 

date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. 

Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have 

independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier 

agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as 

comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified 

part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole 

and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


