

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D
	•	•		Supplier Ir	formation	•		•	
Company	TE	Request Doc		Contact	TE Product				
Name	Connectivity	ID		Name	Compliance	Contact Title			
Company	TE								
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date	2021-07-30	Contact Email	productcomp	ductcompliance@te.com			
Contact									
Phone									
Number	+001-800-522-6752								
				Legal St	atement				
Supplier									
I	1.								

Acceptance true
Legal Statement Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier lagrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as

Manufacture r Item Number	1-1355200-1	Amount	6.7389998524 45	Version	-	Identity			
-	MCP2,8BU-	Moiaht		Mfr Site				_	
Oate	GEH ASSY2P 2021-07-30	Weight UOM UOM	g Each		 Disclosure	Authority	<u> </u>		
iub-					Substance				1
tem/Materia /Substance	Level	Name	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Concentratio n	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exempt
ub Item	1	MCP2,8 BU- GEH 2P				1	5.8309998512 27	g	
iub Item	1	Nylon Compound				1	5.8309998512 27	g	
Material	2	702596-2					5.8309998512 27	g	
		POLYAMIDE 66 - ISO 1043-			73.480000000		4.2846186906		
Substance	3	1 TERM PA66 FIBROUS		1043-1-PA66	15.000000000		815996 0.8746499776	g	-
Substance	3	GLASS 2,6-DI-TERT- BUTYL-P-		65997-17-3	0		0.0011661999	g	
Substance	3	CRESOL		128-37-0	0.0200000000		702454	g	
		PROPRIETARY BROMINATED SUBSTANCE NOT USED AS A FLAME RETARDANT, CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE TE5081-2					0.0291549992		
Substance	3	CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE TE5081-2		TE5081-2-BR	0.5000000000		0 5772689852	g	
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES COPPER		TE5081-2- 0320	9.9000000000		0.5772689852 71473 0.0058309998	g	+
Substance	3	IODIDE CARBON		7681-65-4	0.1000000000		0.0058309998 51227 0.0583099985	g	_
Substance	3	BLACK		1333-86-4	1.0000000000		1227	g	
Sub Item	1	MCP2,8 VERRIEGLUNG				1	0.2780000059 86	g	
Sub Item	1	Colorant				1	0.0069499998	g	+
Material	2	COLORANT				_	0.0069499998	g	
Substance	3	CARBON BLACK		1333-86-4	7.5000000000		0.0005212499 87625	g	
	3	LIMESTONE		1317-65-3	11.000000000		0.0007644999 8185	g	
		ETHENE, HOMOPOLYM			40.000000000		0.0027799999		
Substance	3	ER TITANIUM		9002-88-4	0 39.000000000		34 0.0027104999	g	_
Substance	3	DIOXIDE CHROME		13463-67-7	0		3565	g	
		ANTIMONY TITANIUM					0.0001737499		
Substance	3	BUFF RUTILE Polyester		68186-90-3	2.5000000000		95875 0.2710500061	g	_
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	51 0.2710500061	g	
Material	2	703652-2 1,4-					51	g	
		BENZENEDICA RBOXYLIC							
Substance	3	ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER, 1,4- BUTANEDIOL POLYMER		30965-26-5	44.500000000		0.1206172527 37195	g	
		CONTAINS NO REPORTABLE TE5081-2		TE5081-2-			0.0027105000		
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES BUTYLENE GLYCOL-		0320	1.0000000000		6151	g	
		TEREPHTHALI C ACID			44.500000000		0.1206172527		
	3	POLYMER FIBROUS		26062-94-2	10.000000000		37195 0.0271050006	g	+
Substance	3	GLASS MCP2,8		65997-17-3	0		151	g	+
Sub Item	1	DICHTUNG F2P Elastomer				1	0.6299999952 32 0.6299999952	g	_
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	32 0.6299999952	g	
Material	2	704813-1 SILOXANES					32	g	4
		AND SILICONES, DI- ME, ME VINYL, VINYL GROUP-					0.0220499998		
Substance	3	TERMINATED		68083-18-1	3.5000000000		3312	g	
		PLATINATE(2-), HEXACHLORO-, (OC-6-11)-, DIHYDROGEN, REACTION PRODUCTS WITH 2,4,6,8- TETRAETHENY L-2,4,6,8-							
		TETRAMETHY LCYCLOTETRA					0.0000818999		
Substance	3	SILOXANE 1-		68585-32-0	0.0130000000		9938016	g	+
Substance	3	ETHYNYLCYCL OHEXANOL METHYLHYDR OSILOXANE- DIMETHYLSIL		78-27-3	0.1100000000		0.0006929999 947552	g	
Substance	3	OXANE COPOLYMER		68037-59-2	3.0000000000		0.0188999998 5696	g	
		SILOXANES AND							
		SILICONES, DI- ME, VINYL							
Substance	3	GROUP- TERMINATED		68083-19-2	64.250000000 0		0.4047749969 3656	g	
		SILANAMINE,							
		1,1,1- TRIMETHYL-N-							
		(TRIMETHYLSI LYL)-,							
		L 1 L) -,				I	I	1	,
Substance		HYDROLYSIS PRODUCTS WITH SILICA		68909-20-6	27.127000000		0.1709000987 0658464		